(1) Gaming proceeds (proceeds) shall be subject88

to encumbrance for delinquent child support payments assessed by a89

court of competent jurisdiction or as otherwise provided in Titles90

43 and 93, Mississippi Code of 1972.91

(2) Proceeds in the amount of One Thousand Two Hundred92

Dollars ($1,200.00) or more for slot machines and in the amount of93

Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) or more for all games except94

slot machines as the term "game" is defined in Section 75-76-595

shall be reported by the payor to the Mississippi Department of96